

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 10960, Version: 0		
IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JAC	CKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI	
A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on B to County Court Services, Inc. of Independent		drug treatment services for use by the Jackson County Drug Court of \$421,400.00.
RESOLUTION 10960, September 18, 199	5	
INTRODUCED BY Lisa White Hardwick, (County Legislator	
WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has s by the Jackson County Drug Court; and,	olicited formal written bids on Bid	No. 70-95 for the furnishing of drug treatment services for use
WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest VENDOR	t four bids thereon the following:	BID
County Court Services, Inc. Independence, MO	\$421,400.00	טום
George Rentfrow & Assoc., Inc. d/b/a Midwest ADP Center Independence, MO	\$424,000.00	
Resource Development Institute Kansas City (Jackson County), MO	\$436,100.00	
CommCare, Inc. Kansas City (Jackson County), MO	\$545,125.00	
and,		
WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has reason that it has submitted the lowest and		e to County Court Services, Inc. of Independence, MO, for the
		that award be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, or the County any documents necessary to the accomplishment of
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Ma contract. Effective Date: This Resolution shall be e		s authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	modave mimodadicity upon no pucc	ago by a majority of the Logislatians.
	County	Counselor
Certificate of Passage		
	resolution, Resolution #10960 of lackson County Legislature. The	September 18, 1995 was duly passed on votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas	Nays	
Abstaining	Absent	
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto,	Clerk of Legislature
This expenditure was included in the annu	ıal hudaet	

Fil	e #	: 10960,	Vers	ion:	C
-----	-----	----------	------	------	---

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 600 4136 6080

ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund

Prosecuting Attorney
Drug Court Treatment
Other Professional Services

NOT TO EXCEED: \$245,000.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 810 5036 6080

ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund

Fiscal Commission
Drug Court Treatment
Other Professional Services

NOT TO EXCEED: \$176,400.00

Date Manager of Division of Finance